
Popcorn Contacts

Council Support
Council Kernel Staff Advisor Office Support
Adrienne Rubin John Erskine Antoinette Layton
adrienne.rubin@gmail.com John.erskine@scouting.org Antoinette.Layton@scouting.org
609-252-9129 215-348-7205 215-348-7205

District Contacts
District District Kernel District Executive
Hunterdon Arrowhead Steve & Lisa Waddell

j2coolcomchar@gmail.com
908-713-6322

John Erskine
John.erskine@scouting.org
845 702 3332

Lenape Barry Sokolowski
FS8638@aol.com
215-518-4243

Mercer Area Adrienne Rubin
adrienne.rubin@gmail.com
609-252-9129

Tanasha Scott
Tanasha.scott@scouting.org
215-348-7205

Pennsbury Joel Perkins
Joel.perkins@scouting.org
215-348-7205

Playwicki Tyler Yankey
Tyler.yankey@scouting.org
215-348-7205

Tophendel A.J. Esposito
a.j.Esposito@scouting.org
215-348-7205


